Subscription and Open Offer on a non-pre-emptive basis.

The authorities to be granted pursuant to the Resolutions shall expire on the date falling six months from
the date of the passing of the Resolutions (unless renewed varied or revoked by the Company prior to or
on that date) and shall be in addition to the Directors’ authorities to allot relevant securities and dis-apply
statutory pre-emption rights granted at the Company’s Annual General Meeting held on 28 April 2016.

The Directors do currently have sufficient authority to allot the Open Offer Shares and therefore the
Open Offer is not conditional on the Resolutions being passed.

8 Directors’ shareholdings

As part of the Open Offer, certain of the Directors’ share holdings will increase.

The beneficial and non-beneficial interests of the Directors and persons closely associated with them in
Ordinary Shares as at the date of this document and following the Fundraising are set out in the
table below.

New
Ordinary Immediately following the

Date of this document Shares Fundraising

Percentage
Number of Percentage Number of Number of of Issued
Ordinary of ordinary Ordinary Ordinary ordinary

Director Shares capital Shares Shares share capital*

Tim Yeo 877,272 0.28% 50,000 927,272 0.24%
Adam Bond 3,000,000 0.97% Nil 3,000,000 0.77%
James Gibson 90,000 0.03% Nil 90,000 0.02%
Mitchell Field 2,894,810 0.93% Nil 2,894,810 0.74%
Eugene Shvidler 14,432,737 4.65% Nil 14,432,737 3.69%
Eugene Tenenbaum Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

* assuming full take up under the Open Offer

9 Related Party Transaction

Yady is a company that is wholly owned by Ben White, son of Howard White, and his relations and their
investment vehicles, the Age of Reason Foundation and Eturab who currently hold over 10 per cent. of
the Existing Share Capital. Yady and Howard White have together agreed with the Company to subscribe

15

for 1,500,000 Subscription Shares in the Subscription. As Yady and Howard White together are treated
as a “substantial shareholder” of the Company, their participation in the Subscription constitutes a “related

[…]

2 Securities being offered/admitted

a. The Ordinary Shares are ordinary shares of 0.1 pence each in the capital of the Company and were
issued in British Pounds Sterling.

b. The Ordinary Shares may be held in certificated form or under CREST. The Company’s registrars,
Computershare Investor Services plc are responsible for keeping the Company’s register of members.

3 Share Capital of the Company

a. The issued share capital of the Company as at 13 February 2017:

Issued and fully paid up share capital

£ Number

310,264 310,263,943 Ordinary Shares

b. The issued share capital of the Company following the Fundraising and Admission, assuming the
Open Offer is subscribed in full will be as follows:

Issued and fully paid up share capital

£ Number

390,948 390,948,205 Ordinary Shares

4 Directors’ and Other Interests

a. As at the date of this document and as expected to be immediately following the Admission, the
holdings of the Directors and persons closely associated with them are as follows:

Number of Ordinary % of the Ordinary Number of Ordinary % of issued Share
Shares prior to the Share Capital prior Shares following the Capital following the

Name Placing to the Fundraising Fundraising Fundraising*

Tim Yeo 877,272 0.28% 927,272 0.24%
Adam Bond 3,000,000 0.97% 3,000,000 0.77%
James Gibson 90,000 0.03% 90,000 0.02%
Mitchell Field 2,894,810 0.93% 2,894,810 0.74%
Eugene Shvidler 14,432,737 4.65% 14,432,737 3.69%
Eugene Tenenbaum Nil Nil Nil Nil

* assuming full take up under the Open Offer

54

b. Save as disclosed in sub-paragraph 5(a) above and this sub-paragraph 5(b) the Company is not
aware of any holding in the Company’s ordinary share capital which amounts or would, immediately
following the Placing and Admission, amount to 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued
ordinary share capital other than the following:

Number of Ordinary % of the Ordinary Number of Ordinary % of issued Share
Shares prior to the Share Capital prior Shares following the Capital following the

Name Fundraising to the Fundraising Fundraising Fundraising*